T E M P O S O N I C S ® L  &  R LF & RF
m
F e a t u r e s
• For linear measurement along an arc
• Flexible to an 8 inch minimum bend radius arc
• Stroke lengths up to 10 meters
• Proven reliability and ruggedness
• Analog and digital output

are available to meet the demands
of your particular application. See
the following page for how to order
extension cables and accessories.
If you have any questions about
how to apply R Series position sensors,
please contact one of our Application
Engineers or your local MTS distrib-
utor—they are available to help you
design an effective position sensing
system to fit your application.
12
R SERIES:  “RF” FLEXIBLE SENSOR ANAL O G  O U T P U T
R F
NOTE:
Custom analog setpoints available.
Contact application Engineering
for details.
Velocity Output - Magnet Position:
Output Velocity Direction
Head Magnet Tip
at rest
0 - 10 Vdc 10 - 0 - 10
10 - 0 Vdc 10 - 0 -      10
4 - 20 mA 20 - 4 - 20
20 - 4 mA 20 - 4 - 20
0 - 20 mA 20 - 0 - 20
20 - 0 mA 20 - 0 - 20
1-7 digit code depending on output
selected
P O S I T I O N  S E N S O R S
HEX STYLE
S = English threads, flat faced (pressure pipe not included)
M = Metric threads, flat faced hex (pressure pipe not included)
STROKE LENGTH
__ __ __.__ inches and tenths (available up to 188 in. in 0.5 in. increments
__ __ __ __ millimeters (available up to 4775 mm in 5 mm increments
UNIT OF MEASURE
U = US customary (inches)
M = Metric (millimeters)
CONNECTION TYPE
D51 = Integral 5-pin DIN Micro connector
INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = +24 Vdc, (+20%, -15%)
OUTPUT
C __ __ __ __ __ __= DeviceNet Output (Fill in the six blanks with the following codes)
a    b   c   d   e    f
a) HARDWARE b,c) PROTOCOL d) BAUD RATE e) RESOLUTION f) CYCLE TIME
2 = Standard 02 = DeviceNet 2 = 500 Kbits/s 1 = 0.005 mm 1 = Standard
3 = 250 Kbits/s 2 = 0.002 mm
4 = 125 Kbits/s
When placing an order, build the
desired model number using the model
number guide (right). A wide range
of R Series sensor configurations are
available to meet the demands of
your particular application. See the
following page for how to order
extension cables and accessories.
If you have any questions about
how to apply R Series position sen-
sors, please contact one of our
Application Engineers or your local
MTS distributor—they are available
to help you design an effective position
sensing system to fit your application.
13
R SERIES:  “RF” FLEXIBLE SENSOR DEVICENET O U T P U T
R F
H O W  T O  O R D E R
1-7 digit code depending on output
selected
P O S I T I O N  S E N S O R S
HEX STYLE
S = English threads, flat faced (pressure pipe not included)
M = Metric threads, flat faced hex (pressure pipe not included)
STROKE LENGTH
__ __ __.__ Inches and tenths (available up to 396 in. in 0.5 in. increments
__ __ __ __ Millimeters (available up to 10,060 mm in 5 mm increments
UNIT OF MEASURE
U = US customary (inches)
M = Metric (millimeters)
CONNECTION TYPE
D62 = Integral dual 6-pin DIN male connectors
INPUT VOLTAGE
1 = +24 Vdc, (+20%, -15%)
OUTPUT
C __ __ __ __ __ __= CANbus Output (Fill in the six blanks with the following codes)
a    b   c   d   e    f
a) HARDWARE b) CANBUS PROTOCOL CODE c) BAUD RATE d) RESOLUTION e,f) CYCLE TIME
1 = MTS Protocol 01 = Single Magnet    1 = 1000 Kbits/s 1 = 0.005 mm 1 = Standard
(Single Magnet) 07 = Multi-magnet *    2 = 500 Kbits/s 2 = 0.002 mm
2 = MTS Protocol 3 = 250 Kbits/s
(Multi-Magnet) 4 = 125 Kbits/s
* Specify the number of magnets utilized at the time of order.
R SERIES:  “RF” FLEXIBLE SENSOR CANBUS O U T P U T
R F
CUSTOM PRODUCT
When placing an order, build the
desired model number using the
model number guide (right). A wide
range of R Series sensor configura-
tions are available to meet the
demands of your particular applica-
tion. See the following page for how to
order extension cables and accessories.
If you have any questions about
how to apply R Series position sen-
sors, please contact one of our
Application Engineers or your local
MTS distributor—they are available to
help you design an effective position
sensing system to fit your application.
14
H O W  T O  O R D E R
1-4 digit code depending
on output selected
P O S I T I O N  S E N S O R S
HEX STYLE
S = English threads, flat faced (pressure pipe not included)
M = Metric threads, flat faced hex (pressure pipe not included)
STROKE LENGTH
__ __ __.__ inches and tenths (available up to 330 in. in 0.5 in. increments
__ __ __ __ millimeters (available up to 8380 mm in 5 mm increments
UNIT OF MEASURE
U = US customary (inches)
M = Metric (millimeters)
CONNECTION TYPE